Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



安東油田服務集團 Anton Oilfield Services Group

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 3337)

## **CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT**

Reference is made to the announcement of Anton Oilfield Services Group (the "**Company**") dated 13 September 2012 (the "**Announcement**") in relation to the entering into of the Joint Venture Contract with Schlumberger Oilfield. Unless otherwise provided, terms used in this announcement have the same meanings as used in the Announcement.

Due to a typographical error, the capital commitment of Anton Oil to the registered capital of the Joint Venture has been wrongly stated as US\$4.2 million in the Announcement. The Company would like to clarify that the correct figure should be US\$4.8 million (equivalent to approximately HK\$37,200,000).

By Order of the Board Anton Oilfield Services Group LUO Lin Chairman

13 September 2012

As at the date of this notice, the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Luo Lin, Mr. Wu Di and Mr. Liu Enlong; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Yongyi, Mr. Zhu Xiaoping and Mr. Wang Mingcai.